

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.16278/2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../ 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLA No. 61/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIPAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected. Six weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof of surrender.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master
ITEM NO.35 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.16278/2008 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../ 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CRLA No. 61/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIPAN KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 21/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Dhiman, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected. Six weeks' time is
granted to surrender and file proof of surrender.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master