

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 899/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2008 in CRLA No. 61/1998 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIPAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9452/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 9459/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/s Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER